
1 
/RM 

 
CENTRAL PROCUREMENT BOARD 

First Floor, Social Security House, J Nyerere Avenue, Rose Hill 
Tel No: 465 9300 Fax No (230) 465 0846 

http://cpb.govmu.org 
 

1. Date:13 August 2020 

Bid Opening Report on e-Procurement System for Supply of Clean Petroleum Products for the Period 
01November 2020 to 31 October 2021 
 

 
2. IFB Reference No on the e-PS: STC/IFB/2020/16 

 
3. CPB Procurement Reference No: Supply of Clean Petroleum Products for the Period 01 November 2020 

to 31 October 2021 - CPB/01C/2020 
 

4. Public Body: State Trading Corporation 
 

 SUPPLIERS TOTSA, TOTAL OIL 
TRADING SA 

Indian Oil Corporation 
Limited 

S.N. Product Quantity in Metric 
Tons (MT) 

Contractual 
Quantity 
Tolerance 

      

1 a)Mogas 95 RON conforming 
specifications at Annex I. 205000 +/- 10 % at STCs 

option 

Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

70.51 US Dollar  
(Seventy Dollars And 
Fifty One Cents Only)  

50.14 US Dollar  
(Fifty Dollars And 
Fourteen Cents Only)  

        Total Premium in 
MT(USD) 14454550.00(L4) 10278700.00(L2) 

2 
b)Gas Oil 10 PPM 
conforming to specifications 
at Annex II. 

235000 +/- 10 % at STCs 
option 

Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

6.99 US Dollar  
(Six Dollars And Ninety 
Nine Cents Only)  

3.58 US Dollar  
(Three Dollars And Fifty 
Eight Cents Only)  

        Total Premium in 12484140.00(L5) 6393880.00(L1) 



2 
/RM 

MT(USD) 

3 c)Jet A1 conforming to 
specifications at Annex III. 175000 +/- 25 % at STCs 

option 

Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

7.35 US Dollar  
(Seven Dollars And 
Thirty Five Cents Only)  

3.22 US Dollar  
(Three Dollars And 
Twenty Two Cents Only)  

        Total Premium in 
MT(USD) 10161375.00(L5) 4451650.00(L1) 

 
S.N. Product QuantityMetric 

Tons (MT) Unit       

1 d)MGO conforming to 
specifications at Annex IV. 

70,000 MT-105,000 
MT +/- 10% at STC's 
option 

USD/US Barrel 
Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

8.51 US Dollar  
(Eight Dollars And Fifty 
One Cents Only)  

5.91 US Dollar  
(Five Dollars And Ninety 
One Cents Only)  

  

S.N. Product 

Quantity Metric 
Tons +/- 10% at 
STCâ€™s option 
(MT) 

Unit       

1 
a) Mogas 95 RON 
conforming specifications at 
Annex V. 

205000 USD/Metric Ton 
Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

0 US Dollar  
(Zero Dollar Only) 
 

100 US Dollar 
(One Hundred Dollars 
Only)  

        Total Premium (USD) 0.00(L1) 20500000.00(L3) 

2 
b) Mogas 95 RON 
conforming specifications at 
Annex VI. 

205000 USD/Metric Ton 
Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

0 US Dollar  
(Zero Dollar Only)  

100 US Dollar  
(One Hundred Dollars 
Only) 

        Total Premium (USD) 0.00(L1) 20500000.00(L3) 

 

  



3 
/RM 

 SUPPLIERS Sahara Energy 
Resource Ltd 

OQ Trading 
Limited Vitol Bahrain E.C 

S.N. Product 
Quantity in 
Metric Tons 
(MT) 

Contractual 
Quantity 
Tolerance     

1 

a)Mogas 95 RON 
conforming 
specifications at 
Annex I. 

205000 +/- 10 % at STCs 
option 

Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

64.70 US Dollar 
(Sixty Four 
Dollars And 
Seventy Cents 
Only) 

48.55 US Dollar 
(Forty Eight 
Dollars And Fifty 
Five Cents Only) 

97.65 US Dollar 
(Ninety Seven 
Dollars And Sixty 
Five Cents Only) 

    
Total Premium in 
MT(USD) 13263500.00(L3) 9952750.00(L1) 20018250.00(L5) 

2 

b)Gas Oil 10 PPM 
conforming to 
specifications at 
Annex II. 

235000 +/- 10 % at STCs 
option 

Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

5.59 US Dollar 
(Five Dollars And 
Fifty Nine Cents 
Only) 

4.38 US Dollar 
(Four Dollars And 
Thirty Eight Cents 
Only) 

4.22 US Dollar 
(Four Dollars And 
Twenty Two 
Cents Only) 

    
Total Premium in 
MT(USD) 9983740.00(L4) 7822680.00(L3) 7536920.00(L2) 

3 

c)Jet A1 
conforming to 
specifications at 
Annex III. 

175000 +/- 25 % at STCs 
option 

Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

6.23 US Dollar 
(Six Dollars And 
Twenty Three 
Cents Only) 

3.67 US Dollar 
(Three Dollars 
And Sixty Seven 
Cents Only) 

4.93 US Dollar 
(Four Dollars And 
Ninety Three 
Cents Only) 

    
Total Premium in 
MT(USD) 8612975.00(L4) 5073775.00(L2) 6815725.00(L3) 

 
S.N. Product QuantityMetric 

Tons (MT) Unit     

1 

d)MGO 
conforming to 
specifications at 
Annex IV. 

70,000 MT-
105,000 MT +/- 
10% at STC's 
option 

USD/US Barrel 
Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

6.17 US Dollar 
(Six Dollars And 
Seventeen Cents 
Only) 

5.83 US Dollar 
(Five Dollars And 
Eighty Three 
Cents Only) 

4.29 US Dollar 
(Four Dollars And 
Twenty Nine 
Cents Only) 

 

S.N. Product 

Quantity Metric 
Tons +/- 10% 
at STCâ€™s 
option (MT) 

Unit     

1 

a) Mogas 95 RON 
conforming 
specification at 
Annex V. 

205000 USD/Metric Ton 
Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

84.70 US Dollar 
(Eighty Four 
Dollars And 
Seventy Cents 
Only) 

150 US Dollar 
(One Hundred 
Fifty Dollars Only) 

0 US Dollar 
(Zero Dollar Only) 



4 
/RM 

    Total Premium (USD) 17363500.00(L2) 30750000.00(L4) 0.00(L1) 

2 

b) Mogas 95 RON 
conforming 
specifications at 
Annex VI. 

205000 USD/Metric Ton 
Premium, DAP, Port 
Louis, Mauritius (USD 
Per Unit) 

84.70 US Dollar 
(Eighty Four 
Dollars And 
Seventy Cents 
Only) 

150 US Dollar 
(One Hundred 
Fifty Dollars Only) 

0 US Dollar (Zero 
Dollar Only) 

    Total Premium (USD) 17363500.00(L2) 30750000.00(L4) 0.00(L1) 

 

 

 


